Opinion Poll
CATI Fieldwork : January 29th-31st 2010

Table 1
Q.1 Do you agree or disagree with each of these statements about the Chilcot Inquiry into the Iraqg War?
Base: All respondents

Page 1

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Wales
North &
South  Mid- Eng- South  Scot-
Total _Male Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 _45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 c2 DE East lands land West land
Unweighted base 1001 460 541 80 131 200 206 179 205 321 283 158 239 253 264 246 145 93
Weighted base 1001 483 518 119 160 196 168 150 207 262 293 210 236 264 262 247 142 86
The Chilcot Inquiry has told us nothing we didn't already know about the reasons for going to war
Agree 681 353 328 68 115 132 111 118 137 190 202 148 142 179 178 173 96 55
68% 73% 63% 57% 72% 67% 66% 78% 66% 72% 69% 70% 60% 68% 68% 70% 68% 63%
Disagree 238 105 133 40 32 46 43 25 53 55 69 46 69 64 60 52 36 26
24% 22% 26% 33% 20% 23% 25% 17% 25% 21% 23% 22% 29% 24% 23% 21% 26% 31%
Don't know 82 25 57 11 13 18 15 7 17 18 22 17 26 21 25 22 9 5
8% 5% 11% 10% 8% 9% 9% 5% 8% 7% 8% 8% 11% 8% 9% 9% 7% 6%
Tony Blair should be put on trial for going to war with Iraq
Agree 371 182 189 55 68 58 58 51 80 79 109 88 94 108 90 96 45 31
37% 38% 36% 46% 43% 29% 35% 34% 39% 30% 37% 42% 40% 41% 34% 39% 32% 36%
Disagree 575 289 287 62 82 125 100 90 116 165 171 114 126 140 157 137 89 52
57% 60% 55% 52% 51% 64% 60% 60% 56% 63% 58% 54% 53% 53% 60% 55% 63% 60%
Don't know 55 12 42 3 10 13 10 8 11 18 13 8 16 16 15 14 7 3
5% 3% 8% 2% 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 4% 7% 6% 6% 6% 5% 4%
Gordon Brown should share responsibility with Tony Blair for the decision to go to war in Irag
Agree 604 307 297 71 100 110 103 96 124 156 166 140 142 151 157 164 81 51
60% 64% 57% 59% 62% 56% 61% 64% 60% 60% 57% 67% 60% 57% 60% 66% 57% 59%
Disagree 340 166 174 42 56 75 54 47 65 91 111 66 71 101 85 66 55 33
34% 34% 34% 35% 35% 38% 32% 32% 31% 35% 38% 31% 30% 38% 32% 27% 39% 38%
Don't know 57 10 48 6 4 12 11 6 18 15 16 4 23 11 20 18 6 2

6% 2% 9% 5% 3% 6% 6% 4% 8% 6% 5% 2% 10% 4%
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Table 1

Q.1 Do you agree or disagree with each of these statements about the Chilcot Inquiry into the Iraqg War?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Wales
North &

South  Mid- Eng- South  Scot-

Total _Male Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 _45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 c2 DE East lands land West land

Weighted base 1001 483 518 119 160 196 168 150 207 262 293 210 236 264 262 247 142 86

Looking back on it now, the Irag War was largely a success

Agree 292 171 121 31 45 51 53 47 66 74 85 60 72 66 88 76 43 18
29% 35% 23% 26% 28% 26% 31% 31% 32% 28% 29% 29% 31% 25% 33% 31% 30% 22%

Disagree 632 291 341 84 108 128 102 89 122 168 184 137 142 178 153 148 91 62
63% 60% 66% 70% 68% 65% 61% 59% 59% 64% 63% 65% 60% 68% 58% 60% 64% 2%

Don't know 77 21 56 5 7 18 13 14 20 20 24 13 21 19 21 24 8 6

8% 4% 11% 4% 4% 9% 8% 9% 10% 8% 8% 6% 9% 7% 8% 10% 5%
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Table 1
Q.1 Do you agree or disagree with each of these statements about the Chilcot Inquiry into the Iraqg War?
Base: All respondents
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Absolutes/col percents

Voted in 2005 General

0Q.3/4 Voting Intention (including Squeeze) Election
Conser- Plaid DK/Refuse Conservat Liberal
Total vative Labour Lib Dem UKIP Green SNP Cymru BNP Other at Q4 ive Labour Democrat
Unweighted base 1001 255 228 122 27 26 14 6 15 6 155 188 257 120
Weighted base 1001 255 216 126 27 26 14 6 16 5 155 195 226 128
The Chilcot Inquiry has told us nothing we didn't already know about the reasons for going to war
Agree 681 194 140 94 20 15 9 4 8 5 95 149 146 92
68% 76% 65% 75% 73% 57% 69% 68% 49% 92% 61% 76% 64% 71%
Disagree 238 44 63 24 7 7 4 1 5 * 33 35 66 22
24% 17% 29% 19% 25% 29% 31% 21% 33% 8% 21% 18% 29% 17%
Don't know 82 17 13 8 * 4 - 1 3 - 27 11 15 14
8% 7% 6% 6% 2% 14% - 11% 18% - 17% 6% 7% 11%
Tony Blair should be put on trial for going to war with Irag
Agree 371 95 57 44 14 12 6 2 10 4 56 88 64 41
37% 37% 27% 35% 54% 48% 41% 30% 64% 70% 36% 45% 28% 32%
Disagree 575 149 154 77 12 11 8 4 4 2 75 100 158 82
57% 59% 72% 61% 46% 41% 59% 70% 26% 30% 48% 51% 70% 64%
Don't know 55 10 4 5 - 3 - - 2 - 25 7 4 6
5% 4% 2% 4% - 11% - - 10% - 16% 4% 2% 4%
Gordon Brown should share responsibility with Tony Blair for the decision to go to war in Iraq
Agree 604 173 113 78 19 12 7 3 11 4 82 133 130 85
60% 68% 52% 62% 70% 45% 52% 46% 72% 70% 53% 68% 57% 66%
Disagree 340 78 96 42 7 9 7 3 4 1 45 59 90 38
34% 31% 44% 33% 27% 34% 48% 54% 28% 22% 29% 30% 40% 29%
Don't know 57 4 7 6 1 5 - - - * 28 3 6 6
6% 1% 3% 5% 3% 20% - - - 8% 18% 1% 3% 5%
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Absolutes/col percents

Table 1
Q.1 Do you agree or disagree with each of these statements about the Chilcot Inquiry into the Iraqg War?
Base: All respondents

Voted in 2005 General

0Q.3/4 Voting Intention (including Squeeze) Election

Conser- Plaid DK/Refuse Conservat Liberal
Total vative Labour Lib Dem UKIP Green SNP Cymru BNP Other at Q4 ive Labour Democrat

Weighted base 1001 255 216 126 27 26 14 6 16 5 155 195 226 128

Looking back on it now, the Irag War was largely a success

Agree 292 82 76 30 5 3 4 2 2 2 39 68 73 27
29% 32% 35% 24% 20% 11% 28% 37% 16% 33% 25% 35% 32% 21%

Disagree 632 150 127 90 21 22 8 4 12 3 90 112 138 94
63% 59% 59% 72% 79% 85% 61% 63% 79% 59% 58% 57% 61% 74%

Don't know 77 23 13 6 * 1 2 - 1 * 26 15 16 7
8% 9% 6% 4% 2% 4% 11% - 5% 8% 17% 8% 7% 6%

THE®¢
INDEPENDENT Prepared by ComRes on behalf of The Independent com RES




Opinion Poll
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Table 1
Q.1 Do you agree or disagree with each of these statements about the Chilcot Inquiry into the Iraqg War?
Base: All respondents

Q.5 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as...?

Page 5

Absolutes/col percents

Conser
Total Labour -vative Lib Dem Green UKIP SNP BNP Plaid Cymru Other Refused Don't know
Unweighted base 1001 301 242 136 33 20 19 11 8 9 73 149
Weighted base 1001 286 242 141 37 24 17 11 8 10 70 155
The Chilcot Inquiry has told us nothing we didn't already know about the reasons for going to war
Agree 681 179 178 104 26 18 11 6 6 5 44 105
68% 62% 74% 74% 70% 74% 63% 53% 76% 56% 62% 67%
Disagree 238 85 47 28 6 6 6 4 2 4 14 36
24% 30% 19% 20% 15% 24% 37% 39% 24% 44% 20% 23%
Don't know 82 22 16 9 6 * - 1 - - 13 15
8% 8% 7% 6% 15% 2% - 8% - - 18% 10%
Tony Blair should be put on trial for going to war with Iraq
Agree 371 81 105 42 18 12 9 6 2 8 19 68
37% 28% 43% 29% 50% 51% 54% 60% 22% 88% 27% 44%
Disagree 575 195 125 94 17 12 8 3 6 1 38 77
57% 68% 51% 67% 45% 49% 46% 32% 73% 12% 53% 50%
Don't know 55 10 13 5 2 - - 1 * - 14 10
5% 4% 5% 4% 6% - - 7% 5% - 19% 7%
Gordon Brown should share responsibility with Tony Blair for the decision to go to war in Iraq
Agree 604 157 168 91 19 17 12 7 4 6 30 94
60% 55% 69% 64% 52% 2% 68% 64% 46% 65% 43% 60%
Disagree 340 114 68 46 15 7 6 4 4 2 28 46
34% 40% 28% 33% 40% 28% 32% 36% 54% 25% 40% 30%
Don't know 57 16 6 4 3 - - - - 1 12 15
6% 5% 3% 3% 8% - - - - 10% 17% 10%
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Absolutes/col percents

Table 1
Q.1 Do you agree or disagree with each of these statements about the Chilcot Inquiry into the Iraqg War?
Base: All respondents

Q.5 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as...?

Conser

Total Labour -vative Lib Dem Green UKIP SNP BNP Plaid Cymru Other Refused Don't know

Weighted base 1001 286 242 141 37 24 17 11 8 10 70 155

Looking back on it now, the Irag War was largely a success

Agree 292 85 75 40 7 8 5 2 3 2 17 48
29% 30% 31% 28% 19% 33% 28% 24% 34% 18% 23% 31%

Disagree 632 182 143 93 28 16 11 8 5 7 44 93
63% 64% 59% 66% 7% 65% 66% 76% 66% 76% 63% 60%

Don't know 77 19 24 8 1 * 1 - - 1 10 14
8% 7% 10% 6% 4% 2% 6% - - 6% 14% 9%
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